

Genetec Inc. 2280 Alfred Nobel Blvd. Montreal, Quebec H4S 2A4 Canada

T: +1 514.332.4000

Press release

Genetec to showcase latest innovations at ISC West 2025

Genetec enhances Security Center SaaS with intrusion management, introduces Cloudlink 210, and extends its ecosystem of access control solutions.

MONTRÉAL, March 3, 2025 — At ISC West 2025, at booth #13062, Genetec Inc. ("Genetec"), the global leader in enterprise physical security software, will showcase solutions that provide end users with a practical pathway to modernizing their physical security operations while ensuring seamless interoperability between on-premises and SaaS environments. Visitors to the show will be able to get first-hand demonstrations of the latest version of Security Center SaaS, including the addition of intrusion management, as well as the newly announced Genetec Cloudlink™ 210 appliance.

Security Center SaaS now features intrusion management

Genetec will showcase the latest version of Security Center SaaS, its cloud-managed, unified security platform. With the addition of intrusion management, organizations will be able to detect, verify, and respond to threats in real-time while automating security workflows for greater efficiency. By unifying intrusion detection with video surveillance, access control, identity, and visitor management, Security Center SaaS delivers a fully unified, open, cloud-managed platform supported by the Genetec Cloudlink line of appliances.

Introducing Cloudlink 210: a multi-workload cloud-managed appliance

Also making its ISC West debut, Genetec Cloudlink 210 is the industry's first open architecture, cloud-managed appliance designed to support multiple security workloads, including video management, access control, and intrusion management. Acting as a cybersecure bridge between on-premises security systems and the cloud, Cloudlink 210 enables businesses to modernize their security infrastructure at their own pace. Customers can select the hardware that best fits their needs or continue using their existing investments—such as cameras, access control hardware, or intrusion panels. By leveraging Cloudlink 210, Security Center SaaS users

achieve seamless integration between on-premises and cloud-based environments while enhancing their cybersecurity resilience.

"Our latest innovations continue to push the boundaries of physical security technology," said Alain Bissada, Area Vice President - North America at Genetec Inc. "With Security Center SaaS and Cloudlink 210, we're providing our customers with practical, scalable, and cybersecure solutions that give them the flexibility to move components and sites to the cloud on their own terms. For our partners, this provides new options for their customers. Integrators can deploy workloads where it makes the most sense for each customer's unique needs."

Expanding access control solutions

Genetec will also showcase its expanding ecosystem of non-proprietary, scalable access control solutions. Visitors to the Genetec booth will have the opportunity to see demos at a pod dedicated to the Genetec and Mercury partnership, featuring Mercury panels that can be paired with the Synergis™ Cloud Link, an intelligent IoT gateway appliance that connects onpremises devices to a hybrid or cloud deployment. Additionally, Genetec will showcase the new Axis Powered by Genetec 4-door and 8-door direct-to-cloud controllers. This all-in-one solution integrates Synergis access control with supported Axis network door controllers, offering a powerful, easy-to-deploy option.

For more information about Genetec, visit www.genetec.com.

--ends--

About Genetec

Genetec Inc. is a global technology company that has been transforming the physical security industry for over 25 years. The company's portfolio of solutions enables enterprises, governments, and communities around the world to secure people and assets while improving operational efficiency and respecting individual privacy.

Genetec delivers the world's leading products for video management, access control, and ALPR, all built on an open architecture and designed with cybersecurity at their core. The company's portfolio also includes intrusion detection, intercom, and digital evidence management solutions.

Headquartered in Montreal, Canada, Genetec serves its 42,500+ customers via an extensive network of accredited channel partners and consultants in over 159 countries.

For more information about Genetec, visit: https://www.genetec.com

© Genetec Inc., 2025. Genetec™, Cloudlink™, Synergis™ and the Genetec logo are trademarks of Genetec Inc. and may be registered or pending registration in several jurisdictions. Other trademarks used in this document may be trademarks of the manufacturers or vendors of the respective product.

Press Contact:

North America Véronique Froment Bubble Agency veroniquef@bubbleagency.com

Tel: +1 603.537.9248